# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed

# APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

	Subm	iit in Duplicate	,
Operator Name: Lario Oil & Gas	Company		License Number: 5214
Operator Address: 301 S. Market	, Wichita, KS	67202	
Contact Person: Jay G. Schweik			Phone Number: ( 316 ) 265 - 5611
Lease Name & Well No.: Lindholm 7	<del></del>		Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit:	Pit is:		<u>SW _ SW _ N/2 _ NW/4</u>
Emergency Pit Burn Pit	Proposed	Existing	Sec. 14 Twp. 28S R. 5 ☐ East ✓ West
Settling Pit Driffing Pit	If Existing, date con	structed:	1155 Feet from 🗸 North / 🗌 South Line of Sectio
☐ Workover Pit ☐ Haul-Off Pit	Pit capacity:		Feet from East / ✓ West Line of Section
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled)	7100	(bbls)	Kingman Count
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water	Area? Yes	No	Chloride concentration:mg/l
is the bottom below ground level?  Yes No	Artificial Liner?  ☐ Yes ✓ N	io	How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Pit dimensions (all but working pits):	100 Length (fee	et) 100	Width (feet) N/A: Steel Pits
All dilliguations (all par nothing bree).	from ground level to de		4 (feet)
			NOV 0 1 2007  CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS  The section of th
Distance to nearest water well within one-m		Source of info	lowest tresh water
1800'feet			kover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONL		Type of mate	rial utilized in drilling/workover: Bentonite Mud
Producing Formation:  Number of producing wells on lease:			orking pits to be utilized: 2
Barrels of fluid produced daily:		Abandonmer	nt procedure: Allow for evaporation.
Does the slope from the tank battery allow		Drill pits mus	Fill in & cover pits. st be closed within 365 days of spud date.
I hereby certify that the above st	atements are true and	Jay	est of my knowledge and belief.  Signature of Applicant or Agent
	ксс	OFFICE USE	ONLY REST
	Number 15-095-2	- 10	~ 00



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

November 16, 2007

Mr. Jay G. Schweikert Lario Oil & Gas Co. 301 S. Market Wichita, KS 67202

RE:

Haul-Off Pit Application Lindholm Lease Well No. 1-15 NW/4 Sec. 14-28S-05W Kingman County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Schweikert:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the haul-off pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the haul-off pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the haul-off pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again within 72 hours after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316) 630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above address.

Sincerely.

**Environmental Protection and Remediation Department** 

cc: district

## AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE DISPOSAL OF DRILLING MUD

WHEREAS David E. Hirt & Ru-Chieng Hirt, 2521 N. Highpoint Circle, Wichita, Kansas 67205 (hereinafter referred to as Landowners) have agreed to provide Lario Oil & Gas Company an area on the Hirt property for a pit located in the SW SW N/2 NW/4 of Section 14-28S-5W to use for the drilling mud associated with the drilling of the Lindholm 1-15 well located SE SE of Section 15-28S-5W, Kingman County, Kansas.

It is mutually agreed as follows:

- 1. Lario Oil & Gas Company shall construct a new pit in which all drilling mud from the drilling operation of the Lindholm 1-15 will be disposed.
- 2. Landowners hereby grant to Lario the right to dispose of all drilling mud during the drilling operation of the Lindholm 1-15. Lario will not use the pit to dispose of any completion fluids as mandated by the Kansas Corporation Commission. The Landowners agrees that this access shall be for so long as it is needed by Lario to complete the drilling of said well.
- Upon completion of operations of said well, Lario shall as soon as practical, close said pit and restore the premises
- 4. Lario shall pay to Landowners the sum of Seventeen Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars (\$1778.66), upon execution of this agreement, for access and use of said lands.
- Landowners represent that they have they are the owners of said property and have the right to enter into this agreement.

EXECUTED THIS 22 day of October, 2007.

LANDOWNERS:

David E. Hirt

Ru-Chieng Hirt

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO

NOV 0 1 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

63U (Rev. 1993)

## OIL AND GAS LEASE





316-264-9344 • P.O. Box 793 • Wichita, KS 67201-0793

AGREEMENT, Made and entered into	the 16th day of		Apri	1	2001
David E. H	irt and Ru-Chiena	g Hirt.	nis wife;		
John L. Hi	rt and Susan K.	Hirt, his	s wife;		
		Tel 2 - 1- 4	+ a 17 C /	57205	(up of hor one or mare)
whose mailing address is 2521 N.	Highpoint Circle	e Wichi	1/15 Wi	ohita KS. 6	7202
and <u>J. Fred Hambri</u>	ght, Inc. 125 N.	<u>Market</u>	1417	<u> </u>	, hereinafter caller Lessee:
	& Other			1 00%000	hand paid seceint of which
Lessor, in consideration of One is here acknowledged and of the royalties here of investigating, exploring by geophysical arconstituent products, injecting gas, water, other and things thereon to produce, save, take care products manufactured therefrom, and housing therein situated in County of	ein province and or in agreement and other means, prospecting drilling, mer fluids, and air into subsurface strata, lof, treat, manufacture, process, store and	ining and operating laying pipe lines, sto d transport said oil, l	g for and producing oring oil, building tar liquid hydrocarbons,	oil, liquid hydrocarbons, al nks, power stations, telepho gases and their respective of	It gases, and their respective ne lines, and other structures onstituent products and other te and after-acquired interest.
SEE DESCRIPTION	RIDER ATTACHED H	ERETO AN	D MADE A	PART HEREOF	
In Section 14 Townshi	p 28 South Range 5	West	and containing	120	_ acres, more or less, and all
accretions thereto.  Subject to the provisions herein cont as oil, liquid hydrocarbons, gas or other resp	ained, this lease shall remain in force fo	or a term of em, is produced from	years from	n this date (called "primary with which said land is pool	term"), and as long thereafter ed.
In consideration of the premises the	said lessee covenants and agrees: or, free of cost, in the pipe line to which	lessee may connect	wells on said land, t	he equal one-eighth (%) part	of all oil produced and saved
from the leased premises.  2nd. To pay lessor for gas of what at the market price at the well, (but, as to g premises, or in the manufacture of products as royalty One Dollar (\$1.00) per year per in the manufacture of products as royalty One Dollar (\$1.00) per year per in the manufacture of products as royalty One Dollar (\$1.00) per year per in the manufacture of products as royalty One Dollar (\$1.00) per year per in the manufacture of products as royalty One Dollar (\$1.00) per year per in the manufacture of products as royalty One Dollar (\$1.00) per year per in the manufacture of products as royalty One Dollar (\$1.00) per year per in the manufacture of products as royalty One Dollar (\$1.00) per year per in the manufacture of products as royalty One Dollar (\$1.00) per year per in the manufacture of products as royalty One Dollar (\$1.00) per year per in the manufacture of products as royalty One Dollar (\$1.00) per year per in the manufacture of products as royalty One Dollar (\$1.00) per year per in the manufacture of products as royalty One Dollar (\$1.00) per year per in the manufacture of products as royalty One Dollar (\$1.00) per year per in the manufacture of products as royalty One Dollar (\$1.00) per year per in the manufacture of products as royalty One Dollar (\$1.00) per year per in the per in	soever nature or kind produced and sole	d, or used off the pr n one-eighth (¼) of	emises, or used in the proceeds receive	he manufacture of any produ d by lessee from such sales)	ncts therefrom, one-eighth (1/4), the for the gas sold, used off the least lessee may pay or tender
meaning of the preceding paragraph.				al . I ab all commence	to drill a well within the term
of this lease or any extension thereof, the is	essee shall have the right to drill such to continue and be in force with like effect in the above described land than the end	if such well had	been completed with	in the term of years first me	ntionea.
If said lessor owns a less interest i	n the above described land than the el lessor's interest bears to the whole and ree of cost, gas, oil and water produced (	undivided fee.	ee's operation thereo	n, except water from the we	lis of lessor.
When requested by lessor, lessee sha	ill bury lessee's pipe lines below plow de	epth.			
	200 feet to the house or barn now on sa d by lessee's operations to growing crop	s on said land.			
Lessee shall have the right at any t  If the estate of either party hereto executors, administrators, successors or as lessee has been furnished with a written tr	ime to remove all machinery and fixture is assigned, and the privilege of assi- signs, but no change in the ownership absfer or assignment or a true copy the	es placed on said pro gning in whole or i p of the land or ass ereof. In case lessee	in part is expressly signment of rentals assigns this lease, in	or royalties shall be bindin whole or in part, lessee sha	g on the lessee until after the ill be relieved of all obligations
Lessee may at any time execute ar	d deliver to lessor or place of record a	release or releases	covering any portion arrendered.	n or portions of the above d	escribed premises and thereby
All express or implied covenants of in whole or in part, nor lessee held liable in	this lease shall be subject to all Feder a damages, for failure to comply therew	al and State Laws, vith, if compliance i	s prevented by, or if		ı
Regulation.  Lessor hereby warrants and agrees any mortgages, taxes or other liens on the signed lessors, for themselves and their h	to defend the title to the lands herein de above described lands, in the event of cirs, successors and assigns, hereby su	escribed, and agrees default of payment rrender and release	that the lessee shall by lessor, and be su all right of dower a	have the right at any time to brogated to the rights of the and homestead in the premi	o redeem for lessor, by payment e holder thereof, and the under- ises described herein, in so far
Lessee, at its option, is hereby givi immediate vicinity thereof, when in lesse conservation of oil, gas or other minerals or units not exceeding 40 acres each in the record in the conveyance records of the copoled into a tract or unit shall be treated found on the pooled acreage, it shall be tre royalties elsewhere herein specified, lesso placed in the unit or his royalty interest the	en the right and power to pool or combi- e's judgment it is necessary or adviss  in and under and that may be produce  e event of an oil well, or into a unit or  ounty in which the land herein leased  , for all purposes except the payment o  ated as if production is had from this le  r shall receive on production from a  erein on an acreage basis bears to the to	the the acreage coverable to do so in ord of from said premise units not exceeding it is situated an instruction or orgalized or produces, whether the we unit so pooled only tall acreage so pooled only tall acreage so pooled.	ered by this lease or ler to properly devel 28, such pooling to b 640 acres each in ti- trument identifying action from the poole ell or wells be located y such portion of the ed in the particular u	any portion thereof with ot op and operate said lease e of tracts contiguous to on he event of a gas well. Less and describing the pooled dunit, as if it were include i on the premises covered by the royalty stipulated herein mit involved.	her land, lease or leases in the premises so as to promote the e another and to be into a unit ee shall execute in writing and acreage. The entire acreage so d in this lease. If production is this lease or not. In lieu of the as the amount of his acreage
Lessor and Lessee and location of an	y well arilled o	n mis i	anu.		
Lessee agrees to pand to restore the	av for all damag surface to its RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS	Originar	CONTOUR	STATE OF KANSAS, Kin	eman County, se:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NOV 0 1 2007		SEPTER OF OFFICE	o'clock M' and duty re	
	INOV U I ZUU?	***	Seul  2	Hatatur) 4,6	Receiver of Deeds
	CUMSERVATION DIVISION VVICENTALKS		W GOUNTERS ABOVE Written.	Juan Olice	Beauty
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un-	dersigned excepte this instrument as of	the day and year fit	ret above written.	Umide	$\mathcal{A}$
David E. Hirt SS	19 509-66-70	<u> </u>	Ru-Ghi	eng Hirt	
David E. Hirt SS	L			71	· V
V John ZH	w		July Sugar	K. Hirt	
John L. Hirt SS#	V511-62-9213	~ o ~	Susan	77 * 11 T.I.O	

ATE OFK			ACKNOWLED	GMENT FOR	HAIN A IN OUR	, ilisonom	167	
UNTY OF	- and mos patenomiad	ged before me th	nis 20 day	of Ma	4 A0	ril -	,	2 <u>001</u> .
e foregoing instrum  David E	Hirt				and Ru-C	hieng	Hirt,	his w
	1-5-20	803	<del></del>		(leck)	1 She	<u> </u>	
commission expir	118			DREW J. SHANER OTARY PUBLIC	Note	ry Public		
•			ST	ATE OF KANSAS pt. Exp	. An	drew J.	Shaner	ŗ.
	V	_, .	All MA	M. EXP.	٠,	and the second of the		
4	cupot neces		ACKNOWLE	OGMENT FOR	INĎĬŇĬĎÑŸĴ	Ļ (KsOkCol	Ne)	
UNTY OF	nent was acknowled	ged before me t	his $\frac{15+}{}$ day	y of	Ed. Apr	ナナナンし	incz,	2001.
John	nent was acknowled L. Hirt, hu	sband of Su	ısan K. Hirt		and <del>Susa</del>	n-K. I	تا و <u>۱۲</u> ۴	is wif
	<u> </u>			* 4 <sub>742</sub> 155	13 3 40	C 170 2 2 2003	are and a second	J. 83.
	res 1 1/3 1/	162			Com P	(6000	J. 1. 2.	<u> </u>
A Counifestoir expe			Ann P. Cam	nhe11	Not	ary Public	·	
	•		Ami 1. Cam	PDCII				
ATE OF K	ANSAS							
S	EDCUTCK			DGMENT FOR				2001
- foregoing instruct	nent was acknowled	lged before me t	his <u>21ST</u> da	y of <u>MAY</u>			,	<u>2001</u> ,
SUSAN K	HIRT, Wife of	John L. H	ırt		_ and			
			,		. <			
commission expi	res JULY 8, 2	004			Vienna	with	Rose	
			1. Rausch		ONNA M.º 1 otary Public - Sta	KAUSCH		
				Mv-Appt	Expires 7-8.	NU		
ATE OF			ACIZNOUI	በር <b>Μ</b> ድእነጥ ድረጉ	INDIVIDIIA	L (KeՈՒԸո	Ne)	
UNTY OF			ACKNOWEE	AOTHERT TON	THEFT	_ (ILEONOU	/	
e foregoing instru	ment was acknowled	dged before me t	this da	y 01	_ and			,
					_ 101101			
/ commission expi	-ne		•					
Common Cap.	108				Not	ary Public		
, commontar cap.		1 A 1			Not	ary Public	۲	
		1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			Not	ary Public	r	
, (Allinouvii Capi		1 A 1	ed year	<i>i</i>	Not	eary Public	۲	
, (Million Cap.		1 A 1			e general de la companya de la comp	ary Public	ds.	
, (valiani, vap		1 A 1			rded	1 <sub>20</sub> + +	Deeds.	
		1 A 1		<i>i</i>	rded	1 <sub>20</sub> + +	r of Deeds.	
					rded	1 <sub>20</sub> + +	ister of Deeds.	
		1 A 1			rded	1 <sub>20</sub> + +	Register of Deeds.	
					rded	Jo	Register of Deeds.	
			Perm		rded	1 <sub>20</sub> + +	Register of Deeds.	
		Rge.	Ounty		rded	. Ра <b>ж</b> е of	Register of Deeds.	) to
		Rge.	Ounty		rded	. Ра <b>ж</b> е of	Register of Deeds.	turn to
			Ounty		rded	. Ра <b>ж</b> е of	Register of Deeds.	d, return to
		Rge.	County County		rded	. Ра <b>ж</b> е of	Register of Deeds.	rded, return to
		Twp.	County County	OF	s instrument was filed for record on the	ds of this office.	Register of Deeds.	recorded, return to
vs LEASE		on Twp. Rge.	County County	ATE OF	s instrument was filed for record on the	ds of this office.		hen recorded, return to
		Rge.	Ounty	STATE OF	rded	Jo	Register of Deeds.	When recorded, return to
	TO	on Twp. Rge.	County County	STATE OF	s instrument was filed for record on the	ds of this office.		When recorded, return to
		on Twp. Rge.	No. of Acres Term	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s instrument was filed for record on the	ds of this office.		When recorded, return to
	TO	on Twp. Rge.	No. of Acres Term	RECEIVED	This instrument was filed for record on the day of at o-clockM, and duly recorded	ds of this office.		When recorded, return to
	TO	on Twp. Rge.	No. of Acres Term	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	This instrument was filed for record on the day of at o-clockM, and duly recorded	ds of this office.		When recorded, return to
	TO	on Twp. Rge.	No. of Acres Term County County	RECEIVED ORPORATION COM	This instrument was filed for record on the day of at o-clockM, and duly recorded	ds of this office.		When recorded, return to
	TO	on Twp. Rge.	No. of Acres Term Term County	RECEIVED ORPORATION COM	This instrument was filed for record on the	ds of this office.		When recorded, return to
	TO	on Twp. Rge.	No. of Acres Term Term County	RECEIVED ORPORATION COM	This instrument was filed for record on the	ds of this office.		When recorded, return to
OIL AND GAS LEASE	TO	on Twp. Rge.	No. of Acres County County	RECEIVED ORPORATION COM  OV 0 1 2007  SERVATION DAVISION WICHITAL KS	This instrument was filed for record on the	in Book Page of the records of this office.	By	When recorded, return to
OIL AND GAS LEASE  FROM	10	Date TwpRge	No. of Acres  County  County  County	RECEIVED ORPORATION COM  OV 0 1 2007  SERVATION DATES OF WICHITAL KE	This instrument was filed for record on the — OOIS SIM day of — O-clock — M, and duly recorded	in Book Page of the records of this office.	By	When recorded, return to
OIL AND GAS LEASE  FROM  FROM	TO TO	Date TwpRge	No. of Acres  County  County  County	RECEIVED ORPORATION COM  OV 0 1 2007  SERVATION DATES OF WICHITAL KE	This instrument was filed for record on the — OOIS SIM day of — O-clock — M, and duly recorded	in Book Page of the records of this office.	By	When recorded, return to

Notary Public

My commission expires

North Half of the Northwest Quarter (N/2 NW/4) of Section Fourteen (14), Township Twenty-eight (28) South, Range Five (5) West of the 6th P.M.

West Half of the Northeast Quarter (W/2 NE/4) of Section Fourteen (14), Township Twenty-eight (28) South, Range Five (5) West of the 6th P.M. except Tracts and Lampe's Addition described as follows:

Beginning at a point approximately 1573 feet West of the Northeast corner of said section and along North line of said Sec. 14; thence East 208.7 ft.; thence South 208.7 ft.; thence West 208.7 ft.; thence North 208.7 ft. to point of beginning.

Beginning at a point approximately 1573 feet West of the Northeast corner of said section and along the North line of said Sec. 14; thence West 208.7 ft.; thence South 208.7 ft.; thence East 208.7 ft.; thence North 208.7 ft. to point of beginning.

A tract of land lying in the NE/4 of Section 14, Township 28, Range 5 West of the 6th P.M., in Kingman Co., Ks. being otherwise described as going southerly along the half section line through Section 14-28S-5W, a distance of 1164.7 feet and 792.7 feet Easterly on a line which is parallel to the North line of said section and also on the South line of the Lampe Addition as recorded, for a point of beginning, thence continuing easterly along the same line a distance of 534.5 ft., thence turning right 89°45' and going southerly a distance of 476.6 ft., thence turning right and going northwesterly a distance of 580.1 feet to a point 256.0 ft. South of the North line of the tract, thence turning right and going northerly a distance of 256.0 ft. on a line 90° to the said North line to the point of beginning; and an Easement description as follows: Going South along the half section line through Sec. 14, Twp. 28, Rge 5W, a distance of 1164.7 ft. and easterly on a line parallel to the North line of said section, a distance of 344.0 ft. for a point of beginning, thence continuing easterly on the same line which is the south line of the Lampe Addition as recorded, a distance of 448.7 ft., thence turning right 90° and going southerly a distance of 50 feet; thence turning right and going Westerly a distance of 448.7 ft., thence turning right and going northerly a distance of 50 feet to the point of beginning, for a road.

A tract of land lying in the Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of Section 14-28S-5W of the 6th P.M., Kingman Co., Ks. being more particularly described as going easterly on the North line of Sec. 14-28S-5W a distance of 882.7 ft. East of the North Quarter corner of said section and turning right 89°35' to go southerly parallel to the half section line a distance of 208.75 ft. for a point

(Continued on next page)

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 0 1 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

#### EXHIBIT "A" : (Continued)

of reginning, thence continuing on southerly on a line parallel to the half section line and being a part of the East line of the Lampe Addition a distance of 257.2 ft., thence turning left and going Easterly on a line parallel to the North line of the section a distance of 417.4 ft., thence turning left and going northerly parallel to the West line a distance of 257.2 ft., thence turning left and going westerly a distance of 417.4 ft. to the point of beginning.

A tract of land lying in the NE/4 of Sec. 14-285-5W of the 6th P.M. Kingman County, Ks., being more particularly described as going easterly along the north line of Sec. 14-28S-5W a distance of 561.0 feet East of the North Quarter corner of said section and turning right 89°35' and going southerly parallel to the half section line a distance of 465.88 ft. for a point of beginning, which point is the Northeast corner of Lot 9 of Lampe's Addition, thence continuing southerly on the same line which is a part of the East side of the Lampe Addition a distance of 698.2 feet, thence turning left 89°35' and going easterly parallel to the North line of the section a distance of 769.1 ft., thence turning left and going northerly parallel to the West line a distance of 1164.8 ft. to the North section line, thence turning left and going westerly along the North section line a distance of 30.0 ft., thence turning left and going southerly parallel to the East line of the tract, a distance of 456.9 ft., thence turning right and going westerly a distance of 739.1 ft. to the point of beginning.

All of Lampe's Addition, Kingman County, Kansas, as described more particularly on a Plat filed of record in Kingman County, Ks. Register of Deeds office on August 25,1976 at page 47 of Plats, Drawer C.

David E. Hirt

av 10 3. 11110/

Axin ZHirt

Rg-Chieng Hirt

Sugan & Hirt

RECEIVED CANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 0 1 2007

CONSERVATION DIV. STORE WICHITALKS



#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed

### APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duolicate License Number: 5214 Lario Oil & Gas Company Operator Name: 301 S. Market, Wichita, KS 67202 Operator Address: Phone Number: ( 316 ) 265 - 5611 Jay G. Schweikert Contact Person: Pit Location (QQQQ): Lindholm #1-15 Lease Name & Well No.: SW NW Pit is: Type of Pit ☐ East 🕢 West 7 Proposed Existing Burn Pit Emergency Pit Feet from 📝 North / 🗌 South Line of Section if Existing, date constructed: Origing Pit Settling Pit 165 Feel from East / 📝 West Line of Section Haul-Off Pit Workover Pit Pit capacity: (If WP Supply API No, or Year Drilled) Kingman 7100 (bbis) Chloride concentration: . Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes 140 (For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only) How is the pit fined if a plastic liner is not used? Artificial Liner? is the bottom below ground level? Yes Vo Yes No N/A: Steel Pile Length (feet) \_ Pit dimensions (all but working pits): . Depth from ground level to despest point: \_\_\_ (Teet) Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining if the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner liner integrity, including any special monitoring, material, thickness and installation procedure. JOCO-912188-560. Depth to shallowest fresh water. Distance to pearest water well within one-mile of pit Source of Information: KDWR electric log well owner ... \_\_measured . 18001 Depth of water well. Drilling, Workover and Haut-Off Pits OHLY: Emergency, Sattling and Burn Pits ONLY: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: Bentonite Mud Producing Formation: Number of working pits to be utilized: \_ Number of producing wells on lease: \_ Allow for evaporation. Abandonment procedure: Barrels of fluid produced delity:. Fill in & cover pits. Does the slope from the tank battery allow all splited fluids to Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of epud date. flow into the pit? Yes Mo I hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the less of my knowledge and belief. Signature of Applicant or Agent Jay G. Schw KCC OFFICE USE ONLY 61/5/07 Lease Inspection: Washing Yes No Permit Date:\_

No lines needed - Haul fluido after salt section of within 12 hrs of drilling completion.

BJ Hope on 11-15-07.